Proteus Series 3000
The Proteus 3000 Series is FGH's new top-
of-the-range family of auto-tuning,
communicating temperature controllers
and dual batch process profilers. The IP65,
1/4 DIN plug-in 3000 Series features a dual
profile model for temperature, pressure and
temperature/humidity applications, terms

Supply Voltage. H = 22 to 52Vdc.
           Blank = 88 to 265Vac.
Sensor type code and units.
See table 1 below
TABLE 1 - Two digit input code
Code °C     Code °F
Type S (Pt-10% Rh / Pt)  00        17
Type R (Pt-13% Rh / Pt)  01        18
Type J (Fe / Cu-Ni)  02                  19
Type K (Ni-Cr / Ni-Al)  03                  20
Type T (Cu / Cu-Ni)  04                  21
Type E (Ni-Cr / Cu-Ni)  05                  22
Type B (Pt-30% Rh / Pt-6% Rh)  06                  23
Type N (Ni-Cr-Si / Ni-Si)  07                  24
Type W (W / W-26% Re)  08                  25
Type W3 (W-3% Re / W-26% Re)  09                  26
Type W5 (W-5% Re / W-26% Re)  10                  27
Type NM (Ni /Ni-18% Mo)  11                  28
Type L (Fe / Cu-Ni)  12                  29
K10 (Type K in 1/10°C)  13                  30
T10 (Type K in 1/10 °C)  14                  31
RT10 (PT100) in 1/10 °C  15                  32
RT (PT100)  16                  33
FGH Controls Limited
Openshaw Way, Lectwoth, Herts.
SG6 3ER
England
Tel: +44 (0) 1462 686677
Fax: +44 (0) 1462 480633
Email: sales@fgh.co.uk
TABLE 2 - Slot Function and Hardware codes
0       for not fitted    0     for not fitted
A      for heat t.p. output    1     for a form C relay output
B      for heat analogue output 2     for logic output (SSR driver)
C      for cool t.p. output    3     for 0-10V analogue output
D      for cool analogue output 4     for 0-20mA analogue output
E      for mv raise output    5     for 4-20mA analogue output
F      for mv lower output    6     for +/- 1V analogue input
G     for alarm 1 output 7     for +/- 10V analogue input
H     for alarm 2 output
I       for retransmission output 8     for unpowered slidewire input
K     for remote setpoint input
L      for mv slidewire input
M     for external event driver
N      for internal event
R      for remote profile select input
3 RS-232 type comms